RESOLUTION NO. 24-1987

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING MAYOR TO SIGN A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH PACE ENGINEERS, INC. FOR MATERIAL BIN COVERS CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES

WHEREAS, The Public Works Facility Material Bin covers need to be replaced; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works (DPW) completed a design with PACE Engineers, Inc. for new material bin covers to be located at the public works facility; and

WHEREAS, DPW has chosen a low bidder to complete the work; and

WHEREAS, DPW will need construction management services in order to oversee the work to completion for the new material bin covers; and

WHEREAS, DPW staff determined that PACE is best suited for the job since they were the original engineer on the project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Lake Forest Park, as follows:

<u>Section 1. AUTHORIZATION TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT</u>. The City Council of the City of Lake Forest Park authorizes the Mayor to sign to the professional services agreement with PACE Engineers, Inc. for the construction management services for the material bins replacement project included herewith as Attachment 1.

<u>Section 2. CORRECTIONS.</u> The City Clerk is authorized to make necessary corrections to this resolution including, but not limited to, the correction of scrivener's/clerical errors, references, ordinance numbering, section/subsection numbers and any references thereto.

PASSED BY A MAJORITY VOTE of the members of the Lake Forest Park City Council this day of December 2024.	
	APPROVED:
	The same a Francis
	Thomas French Mayor
ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:	
Matthew McLean City Clerk	
FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL:	

RESOLUTION NO.: 24-1987

Resolution No. 1839 Page 2 of 2